



BAISHIDENG PUBLISHING GROUP INC

8226 Regency Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, USA

Telephone: +1-925-223-8242 Fax: +1-925-223-8243

E-mail: bpgoffice@wjgnet.com <http://www.wjgnet.com>

Name of Journal: World Journal of Clinical Pediatrics

ESPS Manuscript NO: 21431

Answer to Reviewer 1

Comment of the reviewer	Answer
The author reports a pediatric patient with inflammatory fibroid polyps (IFPs) and a systematic review of IFPs in children. The paper is well-written and has comprehensive information regarding IFPs. Some points should be revised	Thank you for your attention. The manuscript was rechecked and improved according to reviewer's suggestions. Furthermore, English grammar was rechecked by a native speaker of English.
Abstract 1. The term of "demolitive surgery" is unusual. I think it is better to describe "invasive surgery" or "massive resection"	'Demolitive surgery" was changed with invasive surgery.
2. page 3, line 20: What is "enetrhorragy"? enteropathy?	The correct term was gastrointestinal bleeding,
3. page 4, line 27: The reference no. 8 is cited here. It is not right citation. Please check it.	The correct citation is reference n 7.
4. page 5, line 13: What is "FNA"? Please provide a full spelling of an abbreviation when it is first used.	The term was explained as fine needle aspiration (FNA).
5. page 5, line 11: The reference no. 8 is not right to cite here.	Sorry for the mistake.
6. page 5-6: A perivascular onion skinning is a prominent feature of IFPs. Please describe this in the histopathology	Thin point was remarked in the discussion, supported by reference n 16.

section.	
7. An excellent review paper regarding IFPs in adulthood has recently been published (Liu TC, et al. Am J Surg Pathol. 2013 Apr;37(4):586-92). It is better to cite this paper in the discussion.	According to your suggestion, this paper was cited in the discussion (reference 16), in Histopathology and treatment sections. Two additional references (17 and 18) have also been added in the discussion.

Answer to Reviewer 3

Comment of the reviewer	Answer
The manuscript is well written and very interesting. A more extensive discussion about the treatment (conservative, or endoscopic or surgery) of the duodenal polyps can be useful.	<p>Thank you for your attention. The manuscript was rechecked and improved according to reviewer's suggestions. Furthermore, English grammar was rechecked by a native speaker of English.</p> <p>Unfortunately, the evidence in regard of IFPs treatment in pediatric setting is poor, and no cases of duodenal IFPs were previously reported. Nevertheless, according to your suggestion, treatment section was enriched, and two additional references (17 and 18) have been added.</p>